
Chris Stavros
Salt Lake County Assessor

Tyler Andrus
Chief Deputy Assessor

COUNTY

May 7, 2025

The Salt Lake County Council
Attn: Dea Theodore
2001 South State Street N2-200
Salt Lake City, UT 84190-1010

Re: General Property Tax
Parcel No: 15-16-100-048

Name: Salt Lake County

Honorable Council Chair Dea Theodore

We recommend reducing the 2020-2024 delinquent general property taxes on the above mentioned parcel as follows:

2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

From

$1,206.80
$1,837.64
$1,704.89
$2,224.35
$2,482.30

To
$-0-

$-0-

$-0-

$-0-

$-0-

This parcel was struck to the County on May 23, 2013 (Tax Sale Record Entry #11686883) and should be 100% owner
exempt.

If you agree with this recommendation, please notify the Salt Lake County Treasurer's Office to abate (refund, if paid)/

property taxes as indicated plus penalty and interest.

Respectfully,

**W?-

Chris Stavros
Salt Lake County Assessor
Tyler Andrus
Chief Deputy Assessor

SH/MK

Cc: Salt Lake County Assessor Greenbelt Dept
Attn: Melissa Kelly

Cc: Salt Lake County Treasurer

SALT LAKE COUNTY
PO BOX 144575
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 841 14-4575
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