





May 7, 2025

The Salt Lake County Council Attn: Dea Theodore 2001 South State Street N2-200 Salt Lake City, UT 84190-1010

Re:

General Property Tax

Parcel No:

15-16-100-048

Name:

Salt Lake County

Honorable Council Chair Dea Theodore

We recommend reducing the 2020-2024 delinquent general property taxes on the above mentioned parcel as follows:

	From	To
2020	\$1,206.80	\$-0-
2021	\$1,837.64	\$-0-
2022	\$1,704.89	\$-0-
2023	\$2,224.35	\$-0-
2024	\$2,482.30	\$-0-

This parcel was struck to the County on May 23, 2013 (Tax Sale Record Entry #11686883) and should be 100% owner exempt.

If you agree with this recommendation, please notify the Salt Lake County Treasurer's Office to abate (refund, if paid)/ property taxes as indicated plus penalty and interest.

Respectfully,

Chris Stavros

Salt Lake County Assessor

Tyler Andrus

Chief Deputy Assessor

SH/MK

Cc: Salt Lake County Assessor Greenbelt Dept

Attn: Melissa Kelly

PO BOX 144575

Cc: Salt Lake County Treasurer

SALT LAKE COUNTY

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84114-4575